

VOLUME 47 - ISSUE 6

www.stuartmartinchamber.org

CHAMBER EVENTS D

Registration is Required for All Events!

Business B4 Breakfasts

Tuesday, June 11th 7:45 AM Sponsored & Hosted by Children's Services Council Martin Reads 101 S.E. Central Parkway Stuart

Tuesday, June 25th 7:45 AM

Sponsored & Hosted by Stuart/Martin County Chamber of Commerce 1650 S. Kanner Highway Stuart

Business at Lunch

Wednesday, June 12th 11:45 AM Sponsored by **U.S. Sugar** Hosted by **Martin Downs Golf Club** 3801 S.W. Greenwood Way Palm City

Business After Hours

Wednesday, June 12th 5:30 - 7:00 PM Sponsored & Hosted by Sailfish Sports Club & Grille 1200 S.E. Federal Highway, Stuart

The Chamber Conference Center is sponsored by T.C. Urgent Care

Don't Wait...Register Now for 2024 Business 2 Business Expo

The Business2Business Expo, presented by the Stuart/Martin County Chamber of Commerce, is now accepting applications for exhibitors and sponsors.

The Business Expo will feature an array of exhibits showcasing everything from telecommunications and marketing expertise to computer software, CPAs, financial planning and much more!

The show will provide valuable



Chamber Trustees Gary and Kelly Guttveg, DreamWorks Companies and DreamWorks Real Estate, along with their dedicated staff, welcomed members and guests to the Kentucky Derby themed Business After Hours they sponsored and hosted at their beautiful and expansive Palm City showroom.

2025 Welcome Guide Ad Sales Now Underway

Expose your business to more than 40,000 people year-round in our beautiful, full color glossy Welcome Guide & Business Directory.

For more info contact Sue Hedgepeth 287-1088, ext. 104 sueh@stuartmartinchamber.org

LEADERship Class 34 Now Accepting Applicants DEADLINE IS JUNE 20th

Learn how to make a difference in Martin County and gain personal growth during this esteemed 10-month leadership program.

For more information or to apply, contact Cindy LaConte 287-1088, ext. 106 • claconte@stuartmartinchamber.org



tools on how businesses can maintain operations, promote themselves to the right audiences, simplify practices and increase profits. Exhibits will be open from 5:00 – 8:00pm. A Business After Hours, featuring food from our local caterers and restaurants will take place from 5:30-7:00pm for exhibitors, chamber members and visitors alike. For more information, 772-287-1088 or debbig@stuartmartinchamber.org.



The future of aviation and its economic impact in Martin County was the featured topic at the Chamber's May 8th Business at Lunch at Monarch Country Club. The program included a panel discussion with Economic Council CEO Ted Astolfi and Daher Aerospace Corporate Vice President of Communications Jeff Lenorovitz; moderated by Witham Field Airport Director Andrew McBean. Special thanks to our valuable sponsors including Business Development Board of Martin County, Live Hearty and White Glove Moving & Storage. Shown (from left) are Chamber Chairwoman/Trustee Dr. Lisa Grassam-Smith, Grassam Spine & Wellness; Anna Valencia-Tillery, White Glove Moving & Storage; Janine Kahn, Inez van Ravenzwaaij, Dan Hudson and Pierre Taschereau, Business Development Board; Chamber Past Chair/Trustee Rob Gluckman, Live Hearty and President/CEO Joe Catrambone.



On May 8th the Chamber presented a special Business at Lunch at Monarch Country Club featuring the future of aviation in Martin County. The panel of specialists included (from left) Witham Field Airport Director and presentation moderator Andrew McBean; Economic Council CEO Ted Astolfi and Daher Aerospace Corporate Vice President of Communications Jeff Lenorovitz.

Shop F Chamber F Members!

For Information about Chamber members, read Member News at <u>www.stuartmartinchamber.org</u> For Media Release Placement in Member News, e-mail information to info@stuartmartinchamber.org To join the Chamber call 772-287-1088, ext. 101